CHANGE ORDER
No.

DATE OF ISSUANCE  December 5, 2003

EFFECTIVE DATE

December 5, 2003

OWNER &t Charles Parigh (SCP) Coungil

CONTRACTOR

Civil Construgtion Contractors, tne,

Contract.  Bayou Gauche Walking Track

Project.  Bayou Gauche Walking Track

OWNER's Contract No.
ENGINEER

P020802
JJ. Michael Dixon, Gonsulting Engineer

ENGINEER's Cantract No. N/A

You are directad to makes the following changes i1 the Cortract Dotuments:

Description:

Reason for Change
Crrder

Attachments: (List documenis supporting change)

See Attachment 1 - Description of Changes

To provide additional excavation, limestonea, fill and grading to bridge over wet area

Aftachment 1 - Description of Changes

CHANGE IN GONTRAGT PRIGE

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES

Original Contract Frice:

$51,899.00

Qrlgir) Cantraet Times

Substantial Completion Septamber 24, 2603

Ready for fisal payment _November & 3003
(days or dates)

Net ncrease from previous Change Orders
Ne. O ta No I

$0 00

Net change frent prévious Change Orders No B o
No. O:
Substantial Completion Zera,
Ready for final payment. Zern
(days)

Contract Price pnor 1o this Chenge Crder:

551,838.00

Contract Times priar bo this Change Order;

Substantial Comploton: Scptomber 24, 2003

Ready fer final payment; November 8, 2003
(days er dates)

INot incmease of this Ghange Order:

$3,538.00

MNet inereaze from this Change Order:

Bubstantial Gemplotion: Twenty Throe

Ready for final payment; Twenty Three
{days)

Contract pace with all approved Change Qrders

455,377 00

Contract Times with all approved Change Crders,
Bubstantial Completion: October 17, 2003

Ready for final payment: Desember 1, 2003
(days or dales)

A
ENGINEER (Aujfionzed Signatifc)

Date: [Z"/ Y%
EJCDG 1910-6-8'(1995 Editien)

ACCEPTED:

APPR ”
o Ll g it p M SED

DWNER( honze Slgnat:m) CONTRATSTOR (Authorized Signature)

Date; fﬁ L’gr; Date;_ el = e 5

by The ted Cenermi ¢ af Amerien and the Congtruchan Speallicntions Instiute

Prepam by the Engineers Jaint Confrct Documents C and



Bayou Gauche Walking Track
Public Works Project P020820

Description of Changes for Change Order No. 1

On or about September 4, 2003, the Contracior noticed that there was a large area near the north
west cormer ol the project where standing water was occurring. A subsequent inspection indicated
that onc of the property owners to the north had an open, flowing well on his property. Within a
day or two, the Parish and the Contractor had the well closed off and the flow stopped. The
Contractor was then instructed to wait and see if the area would dry sufficiently to complete the
project without the institution of work beyond the scope of the original Contract Documents.

Alfler iwo weeks, the area still had not dried sufficiently 1o complete the work in accordance with
the original Contracl Documents. Accordingly, the Contractor was instructed 10 provide a price
to excavatc an area approximately 15 leel wide by 85 feet long and 2 feet decp. This area would
be layered with a geotextile fabric and backfilled with compacted pump sand. The Contractor
subsequently provided a quote of $3,538.00 to perform this work This price was verbally
accepted on Seplember 20, 2003 and the Contractor was instructed to proceed with the extra
work. The total extra time involved with this Change is 23 calendar days.

C:\Projects\bayou gauche\descrnipbion .o, Lwpd




